QuickSpecs  HPE Cloudline CL2800 Gen10 Server
Overview
Page 1
HPE Cloudline CL2800 Gen10 Server
Adaptable for diverse workloads and environments, the secure 2P 2U HPE Cloudline 2800 Gen10 delivers world-class performance
with the right balance of expandability and scalability. Designed for supreme versatility and resiliency while being backed by a
comprehensive warranty make it ideal for multiple environments from Containers to Cloud to Big Data. Standardize on the industry’s
most trusted compute platform.

NOTE: The maximum memory speed is a function of the memory type, memory configuration, and processor model.
For details on the HPE Server Memory speed, visit: https://www.hpe.com/docs/memory-speed-table
DDR4 memory options part number decoder
NOTE: Capacity references are rounded to the common gigabyte (GBE) values.
16GBE = 16,384 MB
32GBE = 32,768 MB
64GBE = 65,536 MB
QuickSpecs  HPE Cloudline CL2800 Gen10 Server
Storage
 Page 25
8SFF chassis
12 LFF chassis
QuickSpecs  HPE Cloudline CL2800 Gen10 Server
Technical Specifications
 Page 26
System Unit
Dimensions 8.73 x 44.54 x 67.94 cm 3.44 x
17.54 x 26.75 in
SFF Drives:
8.73 x 44.54 x 73.02 cm 3.44 x
17.54 x 28.75 in
LFF Drives:
Weight (approximate) Maximum: 19.5 kg
43.00 lbs
Minimum: 8 SFF chassis with 1x SFF HDD and 7 HDD blanks, 2x Drive
Bay blanks,  1x processor including standard heatsink, 1x power supply
(plus blank), 1x Riser installed, cables for the above) Minimum: 14.9 kg 32.75 lbs
Maximum: 24.5 kg 54 lbs Maximum: 12 LFF hard drives (no rear drives), 2x processors, 2x power
supplies, , 2x Risers installed) Minimum: 17.1 kg 37.75 lbs
Input Requirements
(per power supply)
Rated Line Voltage 100 to 120 VAC
200 to 240 VAC
BTU Rating Maximum For 800W Power Supply: 3207 BTU/hr (at 100 VAC), 3071 BTU/hr (at
200 VAC), 3112 BTU/hr (at 240 VAC) for China Only
For 500W Power Supply: 1979 BTU/hr (at 100 VAC), 1911 BTU/hr (at
200 VAC), 1965 BTU/hr (at 240 VAC) for China Only
Power Supply Output
(per power supply)
Rated Steady-State Power  For 1400W Power Supply: 1400W (at 240 VAC), 1400W (at 240 VAC)
For 800W Power Supply: 800W (at 100 VAC), 800W (at 240 VAC),
800W (at 240 VAC) input for China only
For 500W Power Supply: 500W (at 100 VAC), 500W (at 240 VAC),
500W (at 240 VAC) input for China only
Maximum Peak Power For 1400W Power Supply: 1400W (at 200 to 240 1VAC), 1400W (at 240
VAC) input for China only
For 800W Power Supply: 800W (at 100 to 127 VAC), 800W (at 200 to
240 1VAC), 800W (at 240 VAC) input for China only
For 500W Power Supply: 500W (at 100 to 127 VAC), 500W (at 200 to
240 VAC), 500W (at 240 VAC) input for China only
System Inlet
Temperature